## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884105

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| CHERYL ECKERT | 08/15/2021     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LEAVE IT LEASH, LLC           |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4355 VAN NUYS BLVD., APT. 193 |  |
| City:           | VAN NUYS                      |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 91403                         |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17327578 |
| Patent Number:      | 9398756  |
| Patent Number:      | 10231434 |
| Patent Number:      | 11076579 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-451-0647 Email: pat@cislo.com

CISLO & THOMAS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16-31876            |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KELLY W. CUNNINGHAM |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kelly Cunningham/  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/25/2021          |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment for Eckert patents - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment for Eckert patents - signed#page2.tif

source=Assignment for Eckert patents - signed#page3.tif



## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by inventor Cheryl Eckert, a United States citizen and resident of Sherman Oaks, California ("Assignor"), to Leave It Leash, LLC, a California limited liability company with offices in Los Angeles, California ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new, original and useful invention entitled a Leash Device ("the Invention"), for which Assignor has acquired U.S. patent protection as identified in the attached Appendix A ("the Eckert Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor believes herself to be the original, first, and sole inventor of the Invention disclosed and claimed in the Eckert Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Eckert Patents, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention, in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, her entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Eckert Patents for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention directly in the name of Assignee and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, she and her legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Eckert Patents in the United States and throughout the world for the Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Invention, and the Eckert Patents identified herein, and any patents granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

1

Р

Assignor represents and warrants that she has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for the Invention, whether on the Eckert Patents, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation continuation in part, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of Assignor's entire interest in the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below.

|                                          | Table 14 Lonch LLC Assigned                            |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| Cheryl Eckert, Assignor                  | Leave It Leash, LLC, Assignee                          |
| CHAIR AT CONSTRUCT AND CO.               |                                                        |
|                                          |                                                        |
|                                          | /v. , , / , /                                          |
|                                          | 111. 11 6 11/4                                         |
| / Vb. 1/ 🗲 1/ /                          |                                                        |
| Cinnellari MANA (MANX)                   | Signature                                              |
| Signature Word Edwa                      | signature: <u>Uous Eslas</u> t<br>Title: <u>Mombel</u> |
|                                          |                                                        |
| -                                        |                                                        |
| Signed at:                               | 1111C                                                  |
| 315116.0 40.                             | * *** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                |
|                                          |                                                        |
| A IN LOS                                 | σ·                                                     |
| rana /////////////////////////////////// | Signed at:                                             |
| Date: <u>Jua 15</u> 2021                 | •                                                      |
|                                          |                                                        |
| V                                        | $Date: U_{43} = 15 = 2021$                             |
|                                          | Date: (///// /_/                                       |
|                                          | Date: <u>Aug. 15</u> , 2021                            |
|                                          |                                                        |
|                                          |                                                        |

TO SEE A CONTRACT OF PERSONS AND

**RECORDED: 08/25/2021** 

# **APPENDIX A**

# I. United States Patents and Applications

| Title<br>(Attorney Ref. No.)                                      | Patent No.<br>(Application No.) |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Leash Training Device (parent)<br>(17-32823)                      | 9,398,756                       |
| Leash Training Device (U.S. National Phase) (16-32090)            | 10,231,434                      |
| Leash Training Device (first continuation application) (19-38057) | 11,076,579                      |
| Leash Device (second continuation application) (21-43832)         | <br>(xx/xxx,578)                |

# **II.** Foreign Patents and Applications

| Title<br>(Attorney Ref. No.)                         | Publication No. (Application No.)     |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Leash Training Device (PCT)                          | WO/2015/200698<br>(PCT/US2015/037793) |
| Leash Training Device (Canada)<br>(16-32087)         | 2948532                               |
| Leash Training Device (United Kingdom)<br>(16-32233) | <br>(1621639.2)                       |
| Leash Training Device (Germany)<br>(16-32089)        | (11 2015 002 992.3)                   |
| Leash Training Device (China)<br>(16-32088)          | ZL201580033914.0                      |